



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another

....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....Respondents

.....

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

.....

Mr. Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for the Petitioners

Ms. Snehal P. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.2 - Cidco in  
respective Petitions

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for the Respondents - State

Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for the Intervener

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 16.06.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. In view of the Office Note dated 03/01/2022, remove  
from the Board. To be placed before the appropriate Court dealing  
with the Writ Petitions of the year - 2015.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**