



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014**

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Ms. Mrunal Andhare, Advocate h/f Mr. A. B. Kale for Petitioners.

Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. J. J. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Anuj Fulfagar, Advocate h/f Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for Intervener.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respective Respondent.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015**

**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND**  
**SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. This matter was on board dated 25.02.2026. This Court has specifically kept the matter today since it was mentioned that learned advocate Mr. Kale for the petitioners has filed a leave note for 25.02.2026 and 26.02.2026. However, today it is again mentioned that, the learned advocate Mr. Kale for the petitioners has filed a leave note.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026 in urgent category.
3. It is made clear that, no adjournment would be granted on the next date on any ground.
4. Parties are at liberty to press for vacating interim relief if the petition is not worked out on the next date.

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**